

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 In and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 10023/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in RSA No.44/1980

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MALLU (D) TH. LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

notice on
nted to file
behalf of Respondent No.1. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to
file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is gra
rejoinder affidavit, if any.

possession, as it
Until further orders, status quo in relation to
exists today, shall be maintained.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master